CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No 8	
	Date <u>9/12/2024</u>
EDF # Contract No. <u>BLDG-2023-022</u> for the following public <u>Project</u> between <u>Market & Johnson, Inc.</u> and the City of <u>April 6, 2023</u> , is hereby changed in the following partic	La Crosse, dated
The following specific work is hereby eliminated	I from such contract:
COR56 – Credit for change from Armstrong	wood ceilings – (\$9,005.00)
The following specific work is hereby added to s	uch contract:
COR 52 – Balance of winter conditions over co COR 55 – Lowering W. parking lot grade for	
By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following	lowing revisions shall be made:
Contract	\$6,322,569.00
Contingency	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Net Previous Change Orders	
Decrease by eliminations (this C.O.)\$9	9,005.00
Increase by additions (this C.O.) \$3 Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one)	86,710.06
Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one)	\$27,705.06
Revised Contract Total	\$6,530,889.26
Market & Johnson, Inc. NAME OF CONTRACTOR	
Co das	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE	
I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f) Signed by:	·
David to	auselier
EE923CC8B4I	BC443 Budget Analyst
DocuSigned by:	-
Chadwick F	
A93F306A40954A6	6 Controller